122000066797

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



300380230883

FILED 2022 FEB 15 AM 9: 07 2022 FEB 15 AM 9: 07

2022 FEB | 4 PH |2: (

Anund

FEB 1 6 2027.



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	02/15/2022	
	Chris Vick	
	e #: 1597881	
Entity Nai	me: RSRS GR	EGORY PLACE, LLC
☐ Art	ticles of Incorporation/Authorizati	on to Transact Business
✓ An	nendment	
☐ Ch	ange of Agent	
☐ Re	instatement	
Co	onversion	
□ Ме	erger	
☐ Dis	ssolution/Withdrawal	
☐ Fic	ctitious Name	
₽ Otl	herCERT	FIED COPY UPON FILING
	d Amoun: \$55.00	

February 15, 2022

COGENCY

SUBJECT: RCRS GREGORY PLACE, LLC

Ref. Number: L22000006797

We have received your document for RCRS GREGORY PLACE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

BRENDA KAY CALIENDO'S ADDRESS IS INCOMPLETE.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist III Letter Number: 422A00003681

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Cos			
RCRS Greg	gory Place, LLC		
	Name of Lir	nited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sul	omitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	indence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	Kay Caliendo		
		Name of Person	<u> </u>
	Allerand Capital, LLC		
		Firm/Company	
	675 W Indiantown Road		
		Address	
	Jupiter, FL 33458		
		City/State and Zip Code	
	kcaliendo@allerand.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notif	ication)
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please o	āli;	
Kay Caliendo		561 427-6776 at ()	
Name o	f Person		Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for th	e following amount:		
□ \$25.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Malling Addres	E	Street Address:	

Mailing Address:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FILED WOOT

RSRS Gregory Place, LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company Florida document number <u>L22000006797</u>	were filed on 01/07/2022	and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab	llity company here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabil	lity Company," the designation "LLC" o	r the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	C/O Ryan Colon	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS	3811 Washington Road	
	West Palm Beach, FL 33405	-
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office a agent and/or the new registered office address here: Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address:	address on our records, <u>enter th</u>	e name of the new registered
	Enter Florida street address	
	, Flori	da
		
	City	Zip Code
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agre	City	-,

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

Title	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
AMBR	Richard Sabella	675 W Indiantown Rd Jupiter, FL 33458	□Add
			BRemove
			Change
MGR/AN	Ryan Colon	3811 Washington Road WPB, FL 33405	
			Remove
			Change
AR	Brenda Kay Caliendo	675 W Indiantown Road Jupiter, FL 33458	
			□Remove
			Change
			
			□Remove
			Change
	<u> </u>		🗆 Add
			□Remove
			DAdd
			□ Remove
			Change

					
	- -				
					
_		<u> </u>			
_					
					<u></u>
_					
_				····	
		<u> </u>			
_					
				-	
_					

ffective.	e date, if other than th	he date of filing:		ore than 90 days after filing.) !	
lote: If	f the date inserted in this	nust be specific and cannot b block does not meet the Department of State's re	applicable statutory filin	ore than 90 days after filing.) ! g requirements, this date w	Pursuent to 605.0207 vill not be listed as
record :		tive date, but not an effec	tive time, at 12:01 a.m.	on the earlier of: (b) The	90th day after the
	2/11/2022	 	- <u></u> ·		
ated					
oted		Signature of a member of			

Filing Fee: \$25.00